PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR   TL431/A/C
2008 – Rev. 1.2                                            - 1 -                                                        HTC
TO-92 PKG
3
2
1
SOT-23 PKG
                    2

Cathode Voltage  VKA VREF 40 V
Cathode Current  IK 0.5 100 mA
Ordering Information
VREF Package Tolerance Order No. Package Marking Supplied As
TL431C TL431-C
TL431GC TL431GC
Bulk
TL431CTA TL431-C
0.5%
TL431GCTA TL431GC
Tape
TL431A TL431-A
TL431GA TL431GA
Bulk
TL431ATA TL431-A
1%
TL431GATA TL431GA
Tape
TL431 TL431
TL431G TL431G
Bulk
TL431TA TL431
TO-92
2%
TL431GTA TL431G
Tape
TL431CSF 431
0.5%
TL431GCSF 431
Reel
TL431ASF 431
1%
TL431GASF 431
Reel
TL431SF 431
SOT-23
2%
TL431GSF 431
Reel
0.5% TL431CF 431 Reel
1% TL431AF 431 Reel
2.495V
SOT-89
2% TL431F 431 Reel
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR   TL431/A/C
2008 – Rev. 1.2                                            - 3 -                                                        HTC
PROGRAMMABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR   TL431/A/C
2008 – Rev. 1.2                                            - 4 -                                                        HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION